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Maintinace Free-High Rate UPS Battery-TNX Series

TNX12-690W -

(12V 690W, 15min@1.67Vpc)
(12V 200Ah, C10 @1.80Vpc)

GENERAL FEATURES

+ Oxygen recombination technology: maintenance-free, no
need to add water or acid during application

+ Optimized plate design to increase power output at 15min
backup time, high performance in high-rate discharge

+ Wide operating temperature range from -20°C to 55°C, Application

excellent deep discharge recovery capability + UPS (High Rate)

* New structure for plate grid, good corrosion resistence and ¢ Communication Equipments
greatly reduced resistence of the battery, ¢ Security systems

* 12 years design life @25°C, low self-discharge rate + Data & Network centers

* Emergency power supply ( EPS)
* Bank and financial system
* Hospitals & Testing laboratories

Unitmm

Length 520+2mm / 20.47inch
Width 239+2mm / 9.4linch
Container Height 220+3mm / 8.66inch
Total Height 225+3mm / 8.86inch
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Specificaion

Nominal Voltage

[ Energy Storage Battery

O Motorcycle Battery
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ER

TNX12-690W

12v

Rated Power (15min Rate 25°C)

690W F.V (1.67V/cell)

Rated Capacity (10HR 25°C)

200Ah (1.80V/cell)

Length 520+2mm  / 20.47inch
X . Width 239+2mm  /  94linch
Dimension - -
Container Height 220+3mm  / 8.66inch
Total Height 225+3mm  / 8.86inch
Weight 62kg / 136.691bs
Terminal 17

Container Material

ABS ( Flame-retardant ABS UL94-VO0 is optional )

Operating Discharge -20 ~ +50°C
Temperature  Charge 0 ~ +40°C
Range Storage -15 ~ +40°C
40°C / 104°F 106%
Capacity 25°C/ 77°F 100%
Effected by - - -
Temperature 0°c/32°F 86%
-10°C/ 14°F 65%

Float Voltage

2.25 -2.27V/cell@25°C, Tem.Coefficient : -3mV/cell/°C

Charge Equalize Voltage 240 -2.50V/cell@25°C, Tem.Coefficient : -3mV/cell/°C
Cycle Voltage 2.40 -2.50V/cell@25°C, Tem.Coefficient : -5mV/cell’C

Max. Charging Current 60A (0.3C)

Max. Discharge Current (5S) 2000A

Internal Resistance 2.7mQ

Self-Discharge

<3%, TNX series stored at 25 °C require a supplementary
charge every six months, the charging interval would shrink

when the ambient temperature went higher

Discharge Performance

20min

Constant Current Discharge Table (25°C/77°F) Unit: A

30min  45min 1h 2h 3h 4h

F.V/Time 15min
1.85V/cell 3184 274.8
1.80V/cell 348.1 293.8
1.75V/cell 371.8 311.0
1.70V/cell 405.1 3320
1.67V/cell 434.8 355.9
1.60V/cell 455.0 370.6

179.8
188.9
196.4
202.8
2083
2138

20min

136.7 1127 78.40 65.37 47.73 37.73
141.8 119.6 84.28 69.68 50.67 39.79
146.8 122.8 87.22 7144 51.74 40.96
151.8 126.7 89.18 7272 53.02 41.85
154.7 130.7 91.14 74.19 53.61 42.63
158.7 134.6 93.10 75.46 54.78 4341

Constant Power Discharge Table (25°C/77°F) Unit: W

30min  45min 1h 2h 3h 4h

31.56
33.32
34.20
34.79
35.38
35.87

28.03
29.50
30.09
30.67
31.07
31.46

23.42
24.50
24.79
24.99
25.28
25.48

19.400
19.982
20.273
20.564
20.758
20.855

9.991
10.379
10.476
10.573
10.670
10.767

F.V/Time 15min
1.85V/cell 609.4 548.2
1.80V/cell 661.4 582.6
1.75V/cell 701.2 612.7
1.70V/cell 757.8 650.0
1.67V/cell 805.5 690.4
1.60V/cell 834.2 7129

356.1
3724
385.7
396.5
405.0
412.6
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272.6 2257 158.00 132.70 97.20 77.10
281.1 2385 16550 14110 102.90 81.00
290.2 2442 170.00 14420 104.80 83.20
299.2 2513 175.00 14630 107.00 84.80
303.5 2581 180.00 148.80  108.00 86.10
309.3 264.7 185.00 150.70  109.80 87.40

www.tiannenggroup.com

64.70
68.20
69.60
70.70
71.80
72.50

Version:

57.60
60.50
61.50
62.40
63.20
63.80

4830
50.40
50.80
51.00
51.40
51.80

40.500
41.600
41.900
42.400
42.700
43.000

Release Date:

20.900
21.600
21.700
21.800
22.000
22.100
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TNX12-690W

(12V 690W, 15min@1.67Vpc)
(12V 200Ah, C10 @1.80Vpc)
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TNX12-690W

BEBE 12v
153 PhRERThER 690W F.V (1.67V/cell)
TESE (10/)\8d) 200Ah (1.80V/cell)
K 520+2mm
R ? 239+2mm
(=) 220+3mm
55 225+3mm
B8 62kg
RF 7
St ABS ( FEMRABSFS{AENIE )
R -20 ~ +50°C
{EREETEE gt 0 ~ +40°C
fittF -15 ~ +40°C
40°C / 104°F 106%
FEEET 25°C/77°F 100%
Hith 2R 0°C / 32°F 86%
-10°C / 14°F 65%
FFRE 2.25 -2.27V/B1&@25°C, REAMERE 1 -3mV/E#8/°C
7B 197 E 240 -2.50V/E1&@25°C, IREAMERE : -3mV/E18/°C
TEIEFEBE 2.40 -2.50V/E1&@25°C, IREAMERE 1 -SmV/&#g/°C
EAKTCHRE 60A (0.3C)
EKHUERERT (55) 2000A
E:Lc 2.7mQ
- <3%, INXRFUEFE25°C WES6NBHIT IRIRRE | 5

BEE BTN FEEAEA EEE

EBTEAE

{BFRFRFR (25°C/77°F)

F.V/Time 15min  20min  30min  45min 1h 2h

1.85V/cell 3184 274.8 179.8 136.7 1127 78.40 65.37 47.73 37.73 31.56 28.03 23.42 19.400 9.991
1.80V/cell 348.1 293.8 1889 141.8 119.6 84.28 69.68 50.67 39.79 3332 29.50 2450 19982 10379
1.75V/cell 3718 311.0 196.4 146.8 122.8 87.22 7144 51.74 40.96 34.20 30.09 24.79 20.273 10.476
1.70V/cell 405.1 3320 202.8 151.8 126.7 89.18 72.72 53.02 41.85 34.79 30.67 24.99 20.564  10.573
1.67V/cell 4348 355.9 208.3 154.7 130.7 91.14 74.19 53.61 42.63 35.38 31.07 25.28 20.758 10.670
1.60V/cell 455.0 370.6 2138 158.7 134.6 93.10 75.46 54.78 4341 35.87 31.46 25.48 20.855 10.767

{BLIZEM (25°C/77°F)
F.V/Time 15min  20min  30min = 45min 1h 2h
1.85V/cell 609.4 548.2 356.1 2726 2257 158.00 132.70 97.20 77.10 64.70 57.60 4830  40.500  20.900
1.80V/cell 661.4 582.6 3724 281.1 238.5 16550 14110 102.90  81.00 68.20 60.50 5040  41.600 21.600
1.75V/cell 7012 612.7 385.7 290.2 2442 170.00 14420 10480  83.20 69.60 61.50 50.80  41.900 21.700
1.70V/cell 7578 650.0 396.5 299.2 2513 17500 14630 107.00 84.80 70.70 62.40 51.00 42400 21.800
1.67V/cell 805.5 690.4 405.0 303.5 258.1 180.00 14880 108.00  86.10 71.80 63.20 5140 42700  22.000
1.60V/cell 834.2 7129 412.6 309.3 2647 185.00 150.70  109.80  87.40 72.50 63.80 51.80  43.000 22.100
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